

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 14-5505, Version: 8

Approving and authorizing the execution of the attached Agreement between the City of Key West, Florida, and Super Boat International Productions, Inc. for the City of Key West World Championship Race from 2014 through 2018; Authorizing the sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages on City Property/Rights-of-way at the Truman Waterfront Park by not-for-profit organizations to be selected by Super Boat International Productions, Inc.; Authorizing the City Manager to issue a Letter of No Objection to the Department of Business and Regulation, Alcohol and Tobacco Division for the sale of alcoholic beverages each day by not-for-profit organizations on public property; Granting an exemption from the Noise Control Ordinance pursuant to Section 6-86 of the Code of Ordinances during the boat races.